North Dakota law.
PROBATE JUDGE.

CHAPTER 33.

An Act to Increase the Compensation of Probate Judge and County Treasurer in Certain Cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

County treas Section 1. That when on the assessment of the taxable are to receive property of a county, the tax levy to be collected in any one year amounts to a sum exceeding twenty thousand dollars, the probate judge and ex-officio county treasurer shall be paid a salary of six hundred dollars in addition to the amount now allowed by law.

When to take SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Approved, January 6th, 1873.